

FOI 0471/2024 Response

Request

Does your trust have a 'Patient Portal / Patient Engagement Platform (PEP)?

If yes:

- * Who is the current provider?
- * What is the name of the current solution?
- * What is the start and end date of the contract?

If no:

- * Are you planning to procure a 'Patient Portal / patient engagement platform / Personal Health Record'?
- * If yes, when are you looking to go out to market and by what route?

Response

BSMHFT does not currently have a patient portal / PEP in operation.

However, a project is underway to implement such a system using existing technology and therefore there will not be a procurement.